	44.04	-2000	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
18-28-05	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1031	13978	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 11 augumarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Meise Am Weitkamp 8 44795 Bochum Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lohmann & Stolterfoht GmbH Internal Address: Mannesmannstrasse 29 58455 Witten, Germany	
	3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: Mannesmannstrasse 29	
	Execution Date: September 22, 2005	City: Witten State: DE Zip: 58455 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: October 28, 2005 B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	

2005

Name: Jack Schwartz Enclosed (Credit Card Form PTO-2038) Internal Address: 1350 Broadway Suite 1510 Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, NY 10018-7702 **United States** 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1350 Broadway Suite 1510 11/02/2005 SDENBOB1 00000048 11261888 04 FC:8021 State: NY Zip: 10018 City: NY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Jack Schwartz

Name of Person Signing

October 28, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent Application No. DE 10 2004 053 254.0-12 Continuation of Information

Additional Names of Conveying Parties

- 2. Bernhard Langenbeck Rosmarinweg 18 44267 Dortmund, Germany Germany
- 3. Steffen Reiblein Odenwaldstraße 17 76707 Hambrücken, Germany Germany
- 4. Frank Nagel Herrenkellergasse 16 89073 Ulm, Germany Germany

PATENT REEL: 017158 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Andreas Meise residing at Am Weitkamp 8, 44795 Bochum, Germany, citizen of Germany; Bernhard Langenbeck residing at Rosmarinweg 18, 44267 Dortmund, Germany, citizen of Germany; Steffen Reiblein residing at Odenwaldstraße 17, 76707 Hambrücken, Germany, citizen of Germany; and Frank Nagel residing at Herrenkellergasse 16, 89073 Ulm, Germany, citizen of Germany; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lohmann & Stolterfoht GmbH a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany having its principal place of business at Mannesmannstraße 29, 58455 Witten, Germany hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which claims priority from German Patent Application Serial No.: 10 2004 053 254.0-12 filed on November 4, 2004 entitled:

A Gearbox Assembly with Gearbox means for Speed Overlap

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors and assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

PATENT REEL: 017158 FRAME: 0910 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 22.09.05	Andreas Meise
1st Witness <u>Or Günter Berger</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness Petra Richter (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: 14.09.05	Bernhard Langenbeck
1 st Witness <u>Dr. Günter Berger</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)
2nd Witness Petra Dible (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials)

Date: Sep 2044, 2005 1st Witness Günter Berger (Type or Print) 2nd Witness Petra Richter (Type or Print)	Steffen Reiblein Steffen Reiblein (Signature in full, No Initials) (Signature in full, No Initials)
Date: Sep 2044, 2005	Frank Mage L
1st Witness <u>De Gunter Berger</u> (Type or Print) 2nd Witness <u>Petra Rileter</u> (Type or Print)	(Signature in full, No Initials) (Signature in full, No Initials)

RECORDED: 10/28/2005